F16000002058		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600284567586	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/15/1601029012 **87.50	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2016 HAY -2 AN IO: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEES FLORIDA	

Office Use Only

WILE-29316 NOT AVAIL

K.SALY EXANIINER MAY - 5



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 20, 2016

ERIC QUETGLAS BROOKS REALTY CORP. 511 SE 5TH AVE, APT. 1004 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

SUBJECT: BROOKS REALTY CORP. Ref. Number: W16000029316

We have received your document for BROOKS REALTY CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name of your corporation is not available in Florida. An out-of-state corporation whose name is not available must adopt an alternate corporate name for use in Florida. The alternate corporate name must contain "Incorporated," "Company, "Corporation," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp." Please enter the alternate corporate name in the space provided in number one of the application.

The document number of the name conflict is L04000002537 " BROOKS REALTY, LLC".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 016A00008189

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### **BROOKS REALTY, CORP.**

1353 Luis Vigoreaux Ave. PMB 669 Guaynabo, PR 00966

Tel. (787) 722-0635 QuetglasLaw@gmail.com

April 4, 2016

Clerk Department of State Old San Juan

## RE: BROOKS REALTY, CORP., Registry # 2160

Dear Clerk:

By means of this letter we authorize Mr. Nephtali González, Lic. #4018497, to realize the necessary arrangements and to receive the following documents related to **BROOKS REALTY, CORP., Registry # 2160.** 

An original certificate of existence, duly authenticated under original seal, by the Secretary of State or the proper official having custody of corporate records in the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico. A photocopy is not acceptable.

Sincerely, Eric Queto Tordár 'nα Resident Agent

BROOKS REALTY, CORP.

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	<b>Registration Section</b>
	Division of Corporations

Brooks Realty Corp.

SUBJECT:

.

**.** .

٠,

<u>!</u>]

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Eric Quetglas

		Name of P	erson	
Brooks Realty Corp.				
		Firm/Comp	any	······
511 SE 5th Ave., Apt. 10	04			
		Addres	<u> </u>	·····
Fort Lauderdale, FL 3330	91			,
	C	City/State and	1 Zip code	
QuetglasLaw@gmail.cor	n			
<u> </u>	E-mail address: (t	o be used fo	r future annual report no	otification)
For further information	concerning this matt	er, please ca	11:	
Eric Quetglas	at	787 (	548-1410	
Name of Perso		Area Code	Daytime Teleph	one Number
Registration Sc			MAILING AD Registration Sec	ction
Division of Corporations Clifton Building			Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	
2661 Executive Tallahassee, FI	Center Circle		Tallahassee, FL	, 32314
Enclosed is a check for	the following amoun	t:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of S		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Brooks Realty Corp. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

		me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flori	da)
Puerto Rico		3.	
		<ul> <li>3</li></ul>	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
·	(Pri	ncipal office address)	
	(Current m	ailing address, if different)	3116
3. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (	P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	nis HAY -2
Name:	Eric Quetglas	Ж×	
Office Address:	511 SE 5th Ave., Apt. 1004		AM IOF I
	Fort Lauderdale	33301	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

z

	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2015 4
Eric Quetglas	s	Sin 2 AM
511 SE 5th Av	e., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	2016 MAY -2 AM 10: MALLAHASSY OF C
		LE.FLDS
,		···· , ·
511 SE 5th Av	re., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Address: Eric Quetglas	5	
Address: Secretary: 511 SE 5th Av	c., Apt. 1004. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Address: Secretary: Address:	s re., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	s re., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Address:Eric Quetglas Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	s rc., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	
Address:Eric Quetglas Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	s re., Apt. 1004, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301	

٠

•••

\*\*\*

- ---

1	• .
	APOSTILLE
(Co	APOSTILLE
<ol> <li>Country: United States of This public document El presente documento públ</li> </ol>	
2. has been signed by ha sido firmado por	VICTOR A. SUÁREZ MELÉNDEZ
<ol> <li>acting in the capacity of quien actúa en calidad de</li> </ol>	Secretary State
<ol> <li>and bears the seal/stamp of y está revestido del sello/tin</li> </ol>	Department of State
	<b>CERTIFIED</b> certificado
5. at <b>San Juan, Puerto Ric</b>	
en 7. by <b>Auxiliary Secretary</b>	a for Services of the Department of State of Puerto Rico
por 8. No. <u>54605</u> bajo el número	Correct Certify: Ly N. Ully Authorized Officer
9. Seal/Stamp Sello	10. Signature: Firma

Rolando J. Torres Carrión





Commonwealth of Puerto Rico DEPARTMENT OF STATE San Juan, Puerto Rico



# **CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE**

I, VÍCTOR A. SUÁREZ MELÉNDEZ, Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico,

**CERTIFY:** That, **BROOKS REALTY CORP.**, registry number **12160**, is a **domestic for profit corporation**, organized on **November 12, 1963**, in accordance to the General Corporations Law, as amended.

This certification does not certify that this corporation has filed its annual reports, pursuant to the requirements of the General Corporations Law, as amended. If you need to know if such reports have been filed, you must request a Certificate of Good Standing.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned by virtue of the authority vested by law, hereby issues this certificate and affixes the Great Seal of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, in the City of San Juan, Puerto Rico, today, April 1, 2016.

VÍCTOR A. SUÁREZ MELÉNDEZ Secretary of State

To validate this certificate go to:

http://estado.pr.gov/

This certificate can be validated an unlimited number of times before its expiration date of 01-Apr-2017.

Certificate Validation Number: 155766-96988470